

GAHC010240752022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7566/2022**

LAL BHADUR CHOUHAN  
S/O SHRI SEW KARAN CHOUHAN, R/O DIPHU TOWN, MOUZA-  
JAMUNAPAR, P.O. AND P.S.-DIPHU, DIST- KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE  
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY  
REPRESENTED BY ESTATE OFFICER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
LUMDING  
DIST- NAGAON  
ASSAM

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
P.O. AND P.S.-MALIGAON  
DIST- KAMRUP  
ASSAM

4:THE ESTATE OFFICER  
NF RAILWAY  
LUMDING  
P.O.-LUMDING  
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KARBI ANGLONG  
P.O.-DIPHU  
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG

ASSAM

6:THE UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAY  
DEPARTMENT  
NEW DELH

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A R SIKDAR, M M ZAMAN,MD A ALI,D. HUSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, REVENUE, MR. R K DEB CHOUDHURY, DSGI,GA,  
ASSAM,DY.S.G.I.

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 28.11.2025**

On the prayer of Mr. S. I. Sikdar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. R. Sikdar, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter **after 4 (four) weeks.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**